NOTICE

Saturday, September 24, 2016 to Monday, October 31, 2016

Community Meetings
Scottsdale, AZ

The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings. An itemized
list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached.

Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information. The
meetings are not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members
attending constitute a quorum.

No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings.



Upcoming City and Community Events and Meetings

In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend various City and
community meetings. This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, times and locations of the
meetings. Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.
guorum of the City Council may be in attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not

engage in any deliberations, decisions or other legal action of the public body.

Sun, Sep 25 Behind the Flames: Firefighter Charity Dinner
Wed, Sep 28 Planning Commission Study Session and
Meeting

Fire Citizens Academy Opening Night

Neighborhood Advisory Commission Meeting

Sat, Oct 1 POSA Shred-It Event

City of Scottsdale Show and Tell Event

Tue, Oct 4 Loss Trust Fund Meeting
Wed, Oct 5 Planning Commission Remote Site Hearing:
General Plan

Board of Adjustment Meeting

Thu, Oct 6 Mayor and Council Breakfast: Economic
Development

Development Review Board Meeting

5:00 p.m.
Dominick’s Steak House
15169 N. Scottsdale Rd.

4:30 p.m. Study Session
5:00 p.m. Meeting

City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

4:30 p.m.
Witzeman Public Safety Bldg.
8401 E. Indian School Rd.

5:00 p.m.
Community Design Studio
7506 E. Indian School Rd.

7:00 a.m.
Walmart Parking Lot
15355 N. Northsight Blvd.

9:00 a.m.
WestWorld
16601 N. Pima Rd.

4:00 p.m.
One Civic Center
7447 E. Indian School Rd.

5:00 p.m. Meeting
Copper Ridge School
10101 E. Thompson Peak Pkwy.

6:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

7:15 a.m.
Venue 8600
8600 E. Anderson

1:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

While a



Sat, Oct 8

Sat, Oct 8 thru

Sun, Oct 9

Mon, Oct 10

Wed, Oct 12

Thu, Oct 13

Fri, Oct 14

Mon, Oct 17

Wed, Oct 19

Thu, Oct 20

Sat, Oct 22

Mayor’'s Committee on Employment of People
with Disabilities 30" Anniversary Reception

Electronics Recycling Event

McCormick-Stillman Railroad Park Railfair
Event

City Council Executive Session and Meeting

Arizona Fall League: Salt River Rafters at
Scottsdale Scorpions

Scottsdale Leadership Candidates and Elected
Officials Reception

Arizona Fall League: Glendale Desert Dogs at
Scottsdale Scorpions

Arizona Fall League: Mesa Solar Sox at
Scottsdale Scorpions

Planning Commission Study Session and
Meeting

Arizona Fall League: Surprise Saguaros at
Scottsdale Scorpions

Development Review Board Meeting

Arizona Fall League: Salt River Rafters at
Scottsdale Scorpions

Scottsdale Stadium Date Night

6:00 p.m. Registration

7:00 p.m. Program/Reception

Museum of the West
3830 N. Marshall Way

7:30 a.m.
North Corporation Yard
9191 E. San Salvador Dr.

10:00 a.m.

McCormick-Stillman Railroad Park

7301 E. Indian Bend Rd.

4:00 p.m. Executive Session

5:00 p.m. Meeting
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

6:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.

5:30 p.m.
Starfire Golf Club
11500 N. Hayden Rd.

6:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.

6:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.

4:30 p.m. Study Session
5:00 p.m. Meeting
Location TBD

6:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.

1:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

6:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.

6:00 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.



Mon, Oct 24

Tue, Oct 25

Wed, Oct 26

Fri, Oct 28

Sat, Oct 29

Mon, Oct 31

Arizona Fall League: Glendale Desert Dogs at
Scottsdale Scorpions

City Council Meeting

Planning Commission Study Session and
Meeting

Arizona Fall League: Surprise Saguaros at
Scottsdale Scorpions

G.A.LLN. Night (Getting Arizona Involved in
Neighborhoods)

Annual Fall Festival

Arizona Fall League: Peoria Javelinas at
Scottsdale Scorpions

6:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.

5:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

4:30 p.m. Study Session
5:00 p.m. Meeting

City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

12:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.

12:00 Noon
Various Neighborhoods

5:00 p.m.
Eldorado Park
2301 N. Miller Rd.

6:35 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.



